
25th Annual
New Hope Baptist Church

MOMAN & HARRIS 5K RUN/WALK
August 17, 2019
Jackson, Miss.

5K Run - Men
Overall: Kevin Richardson 18:42
NHBC Member: Marco Shelby 26:17
Masters: Collin Johnson 19:51
Grand Masters: Charles Allred 24:03
Senior Masters: Mark Lipking 24:13
14 & Under: Ben Sylve II 22:56, Truman Poole

23:30, Joshua Jenkins 26:18
15-19: Brandon O’Neal 21:01, Theo McCady 21:59,

Marco Shelby 26:17
20-24: Jonathan Graham 19:13
25-29: Wilton Jackson II 22:11
30-34: Darren Debass 26:01
35-39: Ben Sylve 24:33
40-44: Eric Boyd 20:57, Terry Jones 21:44, Jonathan

Pennington 22:31
45-49: Lex Davis 20:19, Duanne Poole 23:31, Sherrid

Griffin, Jr. 27:43
50-54: Joe Elliott 28:33, Quentin Adams 31:58, Tim

Claiborne 54:16
55-59: Roland Rhodes 25:21
60-64: Steve Bramlette 24:56, Mel Bailey 25:44, Vince

Woodcock 26:16
65-69: Harold Poole 26:46
70-74: Rick Eades 31:42, Charles Minor 33:41, Tom

Shuff 35:13
5K Run - Women

Overall: Ava Sylve 21:58
NHBC Member: Tonyatta Hairston 38:01
Masters: Christie Barber 23:08
Grand Masters: Shannon Steele 23:55
Senior Masters: Mary Lohrenz 27:13
14 & Under: Zakiyah Thompson 29:18, Aria Jones

39:33, Colese White 42:46
15-19: Emily Tucker 27:04, Kimona Haynes 29:16,

Lana Evans 41:40
20-24: Helen Greene 32:30, Cierra Washington 38:21
35-39: Shannon Ivy 25:02, Julie Vicars 27:06
40-44: Shawana Jones 33:55, Tonyatta Hairston 38:01,

Keilani Vanish 52:06
45-49: Paula Davis 34:58, Cynthia Huggins 38:20,

Loretta Wales 42:31
50-54: Dr. Rosey Riley 27:04, Vanessa Addison 38:40
55-59: Chantay Steen 25:31, Miriam Allred 26:44, Lisa

Ross 43:53
60-64: Patsy Watson 30:31

5K Walk - Men
Overall: Larry Robinson, Jr. 29:15
NHBC Member: Pastor Jerry Young 34:00
Masters: Kenzie Wallace 33:08
Grand Masters: Steve Pranger 33:36
Senior Masters: Pastor Jerry Young 34:00
14 & Under: Steven Wansley 45:26
20-24: David Wilson 49:55
45-49: Kenneth Dottes 44:47, Steve Wansley 45:42,

Timothy Lloyd 47:58
50-54: Neal Roberson 36:01, Milton Stafford 45:38,

Kenneth Wheatley 45:41
55-59: Johnny Clayton 37:42, Steve Hewitt 42:08,

Craig Battle 45:39
60-64: Charles Atkins 39:12, Robert Patterson 40:22,

Alexander Martin 42:00
65-69: Ron Roma 34:17, Barney Gibson 52:56
70-74: Don Nichols 39:05
75-79: D.P. Scarborough 39:03, Robert Stringer 49:25

5K Walk - Women
Overall: Angel Curry 34:31
NHBC Member: Deborah Davis 44:42
Masters: Elizabeth Joyner 36:05
Grand Masters: Cindy Ables 36:46
Senior Masters: Joyce Beacham 37:21
14 & Under: Bailey Sylve 47:45, Hailey Burnes

50:42
15-19: Carolyn Keyton 50:40
35-39: Candace Robins 40:58, Erin Norcross 54:27
45-49: Sonja Dufrene 38:46, Dina Roberson 40:26,

Lavonda White 44:44
50-54: Stacy Griffin 44:50, Jackie Wansley 56:37
55-59: Lucy Alexander 44:50, Philis Fowler 46:23,

Bridgett Clayton 46:58
60-64: Becky Bryant 38:53, Debra Kinser 42:04,

Deborah Davis 44:42
65-69: Lucy Lee 44:43, Gwendelyn Washington 46:52,

Karen Skadden 48:30
70-74: Sheri Adamson 52:51
75-79: Lillian Lackey 48:26
80 & Over: Sylvia Rieger 57:29

One Mile - Male 
Overall: Daniel Henderson 
NHCS Member: Matthew Franklin 7:16
5 & Under: Benjamin Hart 13:49, Alex Martin 16:08
6-7: George Greene 8:15, B.J. Hart II 9:01
8-9: Matthew Franklin 7:16, William Stimley-Brown

9:13, Elijah Lucas 10:02
12-13: Marcus Stafford 8:14, Steven Wansley 9:11,

Anthony Madison 14:11
14-15: Jonas Goss
16 & Over: Ben Hart 13:56
One Mile - Women
Overall: Aria Jones 8:34
NHCS Member: Ryleigh Stimley-Brown 8:39
5 & Under: Anna Martin 16:07
6-7: Ryleigh Stimley-Brown 8:39, Peyton Henderson

9:22
10-11: Ariel Arrington 8:48, Olivia Henderson 9:18
12-13: Destiny Madison 13:33
16 & Over: Patricia Collins 14:07

RUN TEAMS
1. Barnabas One 58:52
Kevin Richardson, Jonathan Graham, Eric Boyd,
Taimadge Blalock, Truman Poole

2. Jim Hill XC Boys 1:10:30
Brandon O'Neal, Theo McCady, Justin Piggs, Deven
O'Neal

3. Barnabas Two 1:11:41
Christie Barber, Duanne Poole, Shannon Ivy, Vince
Woodcock, Harold Poole

4. Jackson Champion 2 1:43:21
Joshua Jenkins, Zakiyah Thompson, Ramiyah Thompson

5. New Hope Flash 1:45:58
Marco Shelby, Tonyatta Hairston, Lana Evans, Lisa Ross

6. NHCS Warriors 1:46:27
Braeleen Goodwin, Shawana Jones, Aria Jones, Colese
White

7. Sons of Thunder 1:48:26
Ralph Arrington, Ralph Arrington II, Tommy Hairston

WALK TEAMS
1. Various Time 1:39:37
Larry Robinson, Ron Roma, Elizabeth Joyner, Joyce
Beacham, Charles Atkins

2. ABCD's 1:44:53
Steve Pranger, Angel Curry, Cindy Ables, Don Nichols

3. Deacon Pride 2:03:45
Johnny Clayton, Robert Patterson, Kenneth Wheatley,
Steve Wansley, Timothy Lloyd

4. New Hope Striders 2:05:54
Pastor Jerry Young, Lucy Alexander, Sheyll Vincent, Ruth
Patterson, Jefforey Stafford

5. Deaconettes 2:18:08
Deborah Davis, Felicia Wheatley, Bridgett Clayton,
Jackie Wansley

6. Usher Ministry 2:21:30
Milton Stafford, Mat Leander Spann, Barbara McGee,
Lynn Wade

7. Daughters of Promise 2:30:05
Ereskine Thompson, Stephanie Arrington, Hailey Burnes

************
COMPLETE 5K RUN RESULTS Age

Place Name             Age Time Pace Grade
1 1 Kevin Richardson 48M 18:42 6:02 16:38 
2 1 Jonathan Graham 24M 19:13 6:12 19:13 
3 1 Collin Johnson 43M 19:51 6:25 18:21 
4 2 Lex Davis 47M 20:19 6:34 18:12 
5 2 Eric Boyd 42M 20:57 6:46 19:31 
6 1 Brandon O'Neal 16M 21:01 6:47 19:48 
7 3 Terry Jones 44M 21:44 7:01 19:56 
8 1 Ava Sylve 13F 21:58 7:06 20:22 
9 2 Theo McCady 17M 21:59 7:06 21:00 

10 1 Wilton Jackson II 26M 22:11 7:10 22:11 
11 4 Jonathan Pennington 43M 22:31 7:16 20:49 
12 1 Ben Sylve II 12M 22:56 7:24 19:54 
13 5 Talmadge Blalock 43M 23:07 7:28 21:22 
14 1 Christie Barber 43F 23:08 7:28 21:50 
15 2 Truman Poole 12M 23:30 7:35 20:24 
16 3 Duanne Poole 45M 23:31 7:36 21:24 
17 1 Shannon Steele 50F 23:55 7:43 20:56 
18 1 Charles Allred 60M 24:03 7:46 19:21 
19 2 Mark Lipking 60M 24:13 7:49 19:29 
20 1 Ben Sylve 36M 24:33 7:56 23:54 
21 3 Steve Bramlette 62M 24:56 8:03 19:43 
22 1 Shannon Ivy 35F 25:02 8:05 24:47 
23 1 Roland Rhodes 58M 25:21 8:11 20:45 
24 1 Chantay Steen 58F 25:31 8:14 20:06 
25 4 Mel Bailey 60M 25:44 8:19 20:42 
26 1 Darren DeBass 30M 26:01 8:24 25:58 
27 5 Vince Woodcock 62M 26:16 8:29 20:46 
28 3 Marco Shelby 16M 26:17 8:29 24:46 
29 3 Joshua Jenkins 14M 26:18 8:30 23:55 
30 4 Isaiah Harris 16M 26:29 8:33 24:57 
31 2 Miriam Allred 57F 26:44 8:38 21:21 
32 1 Harold Poole 69M 26:46 8:39 19:49 
33 1 Emily Tucker 17F 27:04 8:44 26:30 
34 2 Dr. Rosie Riley 51F 27:04 8:44 23:23 
35 2 Julie Vicars 38F 27:06 8:45 26:29 
36 1 Mary Lohrenz 63F 27:13 8:47 19:57 
37 5 Justin Piggs 16M 27:30 8:53 25:55 
38 4 Sherrid Griffin, Jr. 46M 27:43 8:57 25:02 
39 1 Joe Elliott 51M 28:33 9:13 24:47 
40 5 Ralph Arrington 49M 29:10 9:25 25:43 
41 2 Kimona Haynes 15F 29:16 9:27 27:57 
42 2 Zakiyah Thompson 13F 29:18 9:28 27:09 
43 6 Calvin Mote 61M 29:53 9:39 23:50 
44 7 W Chuck Jackson 60M 30:14 9:46 24:19 
45 2 Patsy Watson 61F 30:31 9:51 23:03 
46 4 Deven O'Neal 14M 30:47 9:56 28:00 
47 6 Dale Clark 42M 31:37 10:12 29:27 
48 1 Rick Eades 73M 31:42 10:14 22:18 
49 2 Quentin Adams 54M 31:58 10:19 27:04 
50 1 Helen Greene 20F 32:30 10:30 32:30 
51 5 Braeleen Goodwin 12M 32:59 10:39 28:37 
52 6 Darrell Richardson 11M 33:01 10:40 27:51 
53 2 Charlie Minor 73M 33:41 10:52 23:41 
54 2 Shawana Jones 41F 33:55 10:57 32:31 
55 1 Paula Davis 48F 34:58 11:17 31:21 
56 3 Tom Shuff 72M 35:13 11:22 25:08 
57 6 Jonas Goss 15M 35:49 11:34 33:12 



58 7 Ralph Arrington II 16M 35:53 11:35 33:48 
59 3 Tonyatta Hairston 44F 38:01 12:16 35:34 
60 2 Cynthia Huggins 47F 38:20 12:22 34:47 
61 2 Cierra Washington 21F 38:21 12:23 38:21 
62 3 Vanessa Addison 54F 38:40 12:29 32:09 
63 3 Aria Jones 11F 39:33 12:46 35:11 
64 3 Lana Evans 16F 41:40 13:27 40:18 
65 1 Hilliard Lackey 76M 42:21 13:40 28:20 
66 3 Loretta Wales 49F 42:31 13:43 37:40 
67 4 Colese White 11F 42:46 13:48 38:03 
68 4 Tommy Hairston 70M 43:23 14:00 31:46 
69 3 Lisa Ross 56F 43:53 14:10 35:31 
70 4 Leigh Tanner 57F 45:05 14:33 36:00 
71 4 Ramiyah Thompson 16F 47:45 15:25 46:11 
72 4 Keilani Vanish 42F 52:06 16:49 49:35 
73 3 Tim Claiborne 54M 54:16 17:31 45:57 
74 4 Leta Boykin 47F 54:17 17:31 49:15 

************
COMPLETE 5K WALKN RESULTS Age

Place Name             Age Time Pace Grade
1 1 Larry Robinson 49M 29:15 9:27 25:48 
2 1 Kenzie Wallace 56M 33:08 10:42 27:35 
3 1 Steve Pranger 60M 33:36 10:51 27:02 
4 1 Pastor Jerry Young 67M 34:00 10:59 25:41 
5 2 Ron Roma 65M 34:17 11:04 26:23 
6 1 Angel Curry 55F 34:31 11:09 28:19 
7 1 Neal Roberson 53M 36:01 11:38 30:45 
8 1 Elizabeth Joyner 60F 36:05 11:39 27:38 
9 2 Cindy Ables 63F 36:46 11:52 26:57 

10 3 Joyce Beacham 63F 37:21 12:03 27:23 
11 2 Johnny Clayton 59M 37:42 12:10 30:36 
12 1 Sonja Dufrene 47F 38:46 12:31 35:10 
13 4 Becky Bryant 62F 38:53 12:33 28:56 
14 1 D.P. Scarborough 75M 39:03 12:36 26:36 
15 1 Don Nichols 71M 39:05 12:37 28:16 
16 2 Charles Atkins 62M 39:12 12:39 30:59 
17 3 Robert Patterson 61M 40:22 13:02 32:11 
18 2 Dina Roberson 49F 40:26 13:03 35:49 
19 1 Candace Robins 35F 40:58 13:13 40:33 
20 4 Alexander Martin 60M 42:00 13:33 33:47 
21 5 Debra Kinser 64F 42:04 13:35 30:23 
22 3 Steve Hewitt 56M 42:08 13:36 35:05 
23 6 Deborah Davis 61F 44:42 14:26 33:45 
24 1 Lucy Lee 66F 44:43 14:26 31:19 
25 3 Lavonda White 46F 44:44 14:26 41:02 
26 2 Kenneth Dottes 49M 44:47 14:27 39:30 
27 1 Stacey Griffin 50F 44:50 14:28 39:13 
28 2 Lucy Alexander 57F 44:50 14:28 35:48 
29 1 Steven Wansley 13M 45:26 14:40 40:25 
30 2 Milton Stafford 51M 45:38 14:44 39:36 
31 4 Craig Battle 55M 45:39 14:44 38:20 
32 3 Kenneth Wheatley 50M 45:41 14:45 39:58 
33 3 Steve Wansley 48M 45:42 14:45 40:38 
34 7 Mat Leander Spann 63F 45:55 14:49 33:40 
35 3 Philis Fowler 58F 46:23 14:58 36:32 
36 4 Felicia Wheatley 45F 46:28 15:00 43:04 
37 2 Gwen. Washington 65F 46:52 15:08 33:20 
38 4 Bridgett Clayton 59F 46:58 15:10 36:29 
39 5 Martha Harroff 58F 47:01 15:10 37:02 
40 8 Sheyll Vincent 60F 47:04 15:11 36:03 
41 1 Bailey Sylve 10F 47:45 15:25 41:26 
42 4 Timothy Lloyd 46M 47:58 15:29 43:19 
43 1 Lillian Lackey 77F 48:26 15:38 28:07 
44 3 Karen Skadden 65F 48:30 15:39 34:30 
45 9 Bobbie Coburn 61F 48:36 15:41 36:41 
46 5 Ereskine Thompson 46F 48:45 15:44 44:43 
47 2 Robert Stringer 76M 49:25 15:57 33:03 
48 6 Monica Wilson 55F 49:54 16:06 40:56 
49 1 David Wilson 21M 49:55 16:07 49:44 
50 4 Barbara McGee 68F 49:57 16:07 33:54 
51 10 Ruth Patterson 62F 50:08 16:11 37:18 

52 6 Stephanie Arrington 49F 50:38 16:20 44:51 
53 1 Carlyn Keyton 15F 50:40 16:21 48:24 
54 2 Hailey Burnes 14F 50:42 16:22 47:46 
55 5 Brenda Phillips 65F 52:06 16:49 37:04 
56 7 Brenda Brown 59F 52:25 16:55 40:43 
57 5 Tylrester Goss 57M 52:30 16:57 43:20 
58 7 Azonda Goss 48F 52:31 16:57 47:05 
59 3 Barney Gibson 66M 52:46 17:02 40:13 
60 8 Barbara Sanders 59F 52:47 17:02 41:00 
61 1 Sheri Adamson 74F 52:51 17:03 32:25 
62 3 Caroline Norcross 10F 54:26 17:34 47:14 
63 2 Erin Norcross 39F 54:27 17:34 52:54 
64 5 Jefforey Stafford 48M 54:28 17:35 48:25 
65 6 Gus Norcross 48M 54:29 17:35 48:26 
66 6 Lynn Wade 69F 54:34 17:37 36:26 
67 9 Wanda Hollins 59F 54:38 17:38 42:26 
68 2 Jackie Wansley 51F 56:37 18:16 48:55 
69 5 Jerome Fouche' 64M 56:38 18:17 43:58 
70 1 Sylvia Rieger 84F 57:29 18:33 28:07 

************
COMPLETE ONE MILE RESULTS

Place Name             Age  Time 
1 1 Daniel Henderson 9M 6:51 
2 2 Matthew Franklin 9M 7:16 
3 1 Jonas Goss 15M 7:59 
4 1 Marcus Stafford 12M 8:14 
5 1 George Green 7M 8:15 
6 1 Aria Jones 6F 8:34 
7 2 Ryleigh Stimley-Brown 6F 8:39 
8 1 Ariel Arrington 10F 8:48 
9 2 B.J. Hart II 6M 9:01 

10 2 Steven Wansley 13M 9:11 
11 3 William Stimley-Brown 8M 9:13 
12 2 Olivia Henderson 10F 9:18 
13 3 Peyton Henderson 7F 9:22 
14 4 Elijah Lucas 9M 10:02 
15 1 Destiny Madison 12F 13:33 
16 1 Braxton Hart 3M 13:49 
17 1 Ben Hart 37M 13:56 
18 1 Patricia Collins 53F 14:07 
19 3 Anthony Madison 13M 14:11 
20 1 Anna Martin 5F 16:07 
21 2 Alex Martin 3M 16:08 


